POWER ACCESSORIES
AU CATALOGUE
Nexans Inner Cone
Separable Connectors
FOR OVER A CENTURY, NEXANS HAS
PLAYED A CRUCIAL ROLE IN THE
ELECTRIFICATION OF THE PLANET
AND IS COMMITTED TO ELECTRIFY

Total weight kg ~3.5 (per phase without bushing)
Maximum conductor mm2 300
Max.diameter of insulation mm 44.0
Continuous current A 800
Standard IEC60502, EN50180/50181,
CENELEC HD629.1 S3
Part No. Operation
Voltage
Bushing
Size
Applicable range of
diameter of insulation
Crosssection
size
kV Min Max. mm2
3×(DTF2-1-120)CW 36 2# 29.0 33.0 120
3×(DTF2-1-150)CW 36 2# 29.0 33.0 150
3×(DTF2-1-185)CW 36 2# 29.0 33.0 185
3×(DTF2-2-240)CW 36 2# 33 36.5 240
3×(DTF2-3-300)CW 36 2# 36.5 40.0 300
Note: For example if the conductor size is 240 mm2 and diameter of cable insulation is
35.5 mm, the products shall be 3× (DTF2-2-240)CW. 800A
Component
Application to 2#

Maximum conductor mm2 1000
Max.diameter of insulation mm 60.0
Continuous current A 1250
Standard IEC60502, EN50180/50181,
CENELEC HD629.1 S3
Part No. Operation
Voltage
Bushing
Size
Applicable range of
diameter of insulation
Crosssection
size
kV Min Max. mm2
3×(DTF3-1-185)CW 36 3# 27.5 33.5 95-185
3×(DTF3-2-240)CW 36 3# 33.5 36.5 240
3×(DTF3-3-300)CW 36 3# 36.5 40.0 300
3×(DTF3-4-400)CW 36 3# 40.0 44.0 400
3×(DTF3-5-500)CW 36 3# 44.0 48.0 500
3×(DTF3-6-630)CW 36 3# 48.0 52.0 630
3×(DTF3-7-800)CW 36 3# 52.0 56.0 800
3×(DTF3-8-1000)CW 36 3# 56.0 60.0 1000
Note: For example if the conductor size is 120mm2 and diameter of cable insulation is
32.0 mm, the products shall be 3×(DTF3-1-120)CW.
1250A
Component